Rossville Community Library Mission:

Enrich Our Community

Library Values

Education & Lifelong Learning Democracy & the Public Good Intellectual Freedom

Reading & Literacy

Access

Privacy & Confidentiality

Service

Diversity

Preservation of Our Community's History

Visiting the Library

Rossville Community Library 407 Main Street Rossville, KS 66533

Opening Hours

SUN Closed MON 9 AM-6 PM TUES 9 AM-6 PM WED 9 AM-6 PM THURS 9 AM-6 PM FRI 9 AM-5 PM SAT 10 AM-12 PM

More Information

Visit our website: www.rossvillelibrary.com

Follow us on Facebook Rossville Community Library page

Telephone (785) 584 - 6454

Christi McKenzie - Director



Our Goals

People in our Community

Commit to enriching the quality of life according to our community values through service, outreach and partnerships

Continue partnerships with schools to assure the highest quality of education for students

Explore experiences to serve seniors

People on our Team

Acquire and develop professional training for director, staff, and board to meet or exceed schedule requirements

The Place

Assure the Rossville Community Library is safe, comfortable, engaging and represents our values

Plan for ongoing maintenance of building

Design and build spaces to promote learning, literacy and transformation

Policy

Affirm the RCL Policy Manual is current, comprehensive and a refelction of our values.

The Director in consultaion with the Board President will develop a schedule and procedure for reviewing and updating manual.

Programming

Engage the greater community by providing events and activities that promote values

Develop and enhance after-school programs

Develop adult programming for education and enjoyment for all ages

Collections

Build and maintain a collection of relevant, timely, and useful materials and continue to develop the historical and cultural record of our community in conjunction with our values

Build out literacy materials

Assure budget reflects changes in formats and bridges digital divide

Marketing

Tell our story, let the greater community know how the library serves and promotes value and values the people in our service community.

Strategic Plan 2020-2022

The Rossville Community Library strategic plan was developed by the Library Board of Trustees and the Director. The Strategic Plan will guide future decision making by establishing a direction and sharpening the focus of how to reach our goals.

ENRICH OUR COMMUNITY

ROSSVILLE COMMUNITY LIBRARY

Library Board of Trustees

Emilee Bergman Julie Biswell Scott Gillum Sarene McCrory Gene Schott

Christi McKenzie, director